502756342 04/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2802938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN O'CLAIR	03/27/2014
GARY ZUKOWSKI	03/27/2014
BRETT CURRY	03/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMITH & WESSON CORP.
Street Address:	2100 ROOSEVELT AVENUE
City:	SPRINGFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14246259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8842

Email: uspatentmail@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: BALLARD SPAHR LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36328.0022U3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. CHIONCHIO
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Chionchio/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=0022U3_Assignment#page1.tif source=0022U3_Assignment#page2.tif source=0022U3_Assignment#page3.tif source=0022U3_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032616 FRAME: 0608

502756342

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sean O'Clair, of 15 Two If By Street, Feeding Hills, MA 01030 USA; Gary Zukowski, of 241 Elizabeth Drive, Ludlow, MA 01056 USA; and Brett Curry, of 279 Bumstead Road, Monson, MA 01057 USA; have invented new and useful improvements in "UNITARY SEAR HOUSING BLOCK," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on April 7, 2014, and assigned Application No. 14/246,259; and

WHEREAS, Smith & Wesson Corp., a Delaware corporation, whose principal address is 2100 Roosevelt Avenue, Springfield, Massachusetts 01104, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Sean O'Clair, Gary Zukowski, and Brett Curry, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Smith & Wesson Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for Smith & Wesson Corp.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36328.0022U3 PAGE 2 of 4

made and generally do everything possible to aid Smith & Wesson Corp., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for Smith & Wesson Corp. to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe	ecuted this Assignment this 27 day of
<u>March</u> , 2014.	
Sem Olm (L.S.) Sean O'Clair	Date: 3-27-14
WITNESSED: Signature:	Signature: Juth Cur
Name: Gary E. Zakowski	Name: Brett Curry
Address: 241 Blizabeth Dr.	Address: 279 Bumstead Rd
Ludlow, MA 01056	Monson, MA 01057
Date: 3/27/14	Date: 03-27-2014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36328.0022U3 PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed where we will be supported by the support of	cuted this Assignment this <u>\(\) /</u> day of
Gary Zukowski (L.S.)	Date: 3/27/14
WITNESSED:	
Signature: Sen O'Clair	Signature:
Name: Sean O'Clair	Name: Brett Curry
Address: 15 Two IFB+ S+	Address: 279 Bumstead Rd
Feeding Hills MA	Monson, MA 01057
Freding Hills MA 01030	Date: 02-27-2014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36328.0022U3 PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this A	ssignment this $2 / $ day of
<u>March</u> , 2014.	
\wedge	
(L.S.) Date:	13-27-2014
Brett Curry (D.S.) Date.	03 21-201
WITNESSED:	a 2 /
Signature: Signature	ST VI
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/
Name: Sear O'Clair Name:	Gary E. Znkowski
	241 Elizabeth Ar
FeedingHills MA 01030	Ladlow, MA 01051
Date: $3-27-14$ Date:	3/27/14
Date	7 1 1

RECORDED: 04/07/2014